Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name which was incorrectly typed on the assignment coversheet previously recorded on Reel 002723 Frame 0614. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the all rights, title and interest in and to the marks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nissan North America, Inc.		04/04/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha	
Trading As:	TA Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 2 Takaracho, Kanagawa-ku	
Internal Address:	Yokohama-shi	
City:	Kanagawa-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76370467	AX35
Serial Number:	76370468	AX45
Serial Number:	76370469	VX35
Serial Number:	76370470	VX45

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)331-4308 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7484 Email: tm@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., STE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0142

TRADEMARK

900041895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S10356	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman	
Signature:	/Gary D. Krugman/	
Date:	02/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 5 source=JX35assmt#page1.tif source=JX35assmt#page2.tif source=JX35assmt#page3.tif source=JX35assmt#page4.tif source=JX35assmt#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0143

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	A A A			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nissan North America 18501 S. Figueroa St. Gardena, CA 90248 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nissan Judisha Kabushiki Kaish InternalAlso trading as Nissan Motor Address: No. 2 Takaracho, Kanagawa-Ku Street Address: Yokohama-Shi Kanagawa-Ken City: State: Zip: Japan Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Japan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: **X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? **X Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/370467, 76/370468, 76/370469, 76/370470	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
•	tached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Rhea Caras Internal Address: M/S: N3A Nissan North America, Inc. 18501 S. Figueroa St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: $50-0594$			
City: <u>Gardena</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90248</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Rhea Caras Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true April 4, 2003 Bignature Ver sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

, Lt

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WHEREAS, Nissan North America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, United States of America with its principal place of business at 18501 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248, and has filed an application to register the mark AX35 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2002, based on a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 76/370467, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section $1\{c\}$ or $1\{d\}$ of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, with its principal place of business at No. 2 Takaracho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kenawaga-ken Japan, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application to register the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nissan North America, Inc. does hereby assign to Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the aboveidentified application to register the mark.

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: __3/3//03

Name:

Peter Haidos

Title:

Director, Product Planning

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WHEREAS, Nissan North America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, United States of America with its principal place of business at 18501 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248, and has filed an application to register the mark AX45 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2002, based on a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 76/370468, but has not yet filed an allegation of

WHEREAS, Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, with its principal place of business at No. 2 Takaracho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kenawaga-ken Japan, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application to register the mark.

use of the mark under Section $1\{c\}$ or $1\{d\}$ of the Trademark Act, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nissan North America, Inc. does hereby assign to Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the aboveidentified application to register the mark.

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: 3/31/03

Peter Haidos

Title:

Director, Product Planning

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WHEREAS, Nissan North America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of the state of California, United States of America with its principal place of

business at 18501 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248, and has filed an

application to register the mark VX35 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on February 11, 2002, based on a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which

application has been given Serial No. 76/370469, but has not yet filed an allegation of

use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd., a

corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, with its

principal place of business at No. 2 Takaracho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kenawaga-ken

Japan, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application to register the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Nissan North America, Inc. does hereby assign to Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki

Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. all rights, title and interest in and to the

mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-

identified application to register the mark.

NISSAN NØRTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: $\frac{3/31/03}{}$

Peter Haidos

Title:

Director, Product Planning

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WHEREAS, Nissan North America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, United States of America with its principal place of business at 18501 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248, and has filed an application to register the mark **VX45** with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **February 11**, **2002**, based on a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given **Serial No. 76/370470**, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1{c} or 1{d} of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, with its principal place of business at No. 2 Takaracho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kenawaga-ken Japan, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application to register the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nissan North America, Inc. does hereby assign to Nissan Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, also trading as Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified application to register the mark.

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: $\frac{3}{3}(\frac{3}{0.3})$

3y:__

Name:

Peter Haidos

Title:

Director, Product Planning